# 507208727 03/31/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7255577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIA MING CHEN	10/22/2019
MARIAN HEMAN-ACKAH	11/04/2019
YU MO	10/29/2019
HEMANTH KIRAN GUTTI	11/04/2019
HUIKAI XIE	10/25/2019
JESSICA HAN	10/24/2019
ALBERT DC CHEN	10/22/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E-GREEN LLC	
Street Address:	14 CONCORD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	APT. 307	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02138	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17568012

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179944900

Email: mail@omiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ONELLO & MELLO, LLP

Address Line 1: THREE BURLINGTON WOODS DRIVE, SUITE 203

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMC-011-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY P. ONELLO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/ANTHONY P. ONELLO. JR./

PATENT REEL: 059456 FRAME: 0550

507208727

DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2022
Total Attachments: 8	
source=011USCON_Assignment#page1	.tif
source=011USCON_Assignment#page2	tif
source=011USCON_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=011USCON_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=011USCON_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=011USCON_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=011USCON_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=011USCON_Assignment#page8	3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059456 FRAME: 0551

#### ASSIGNMENT

We,

Chia Ming Chen of 14 Concord Avenue, Apt. 307, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138;

Marian Heman-Ackah of 14 Concord Avenue, Apt. 307, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138;

Yu Mo of 14 Concord Avenue, Apt. 307, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138;

Hemanth Kiran Gutti of 14 Concord Avenue, Apt. 307, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138;

Huikai Xie of 1124 SW 90th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32607, US;

Jessica Han of 14 Concord Avenue, Apt. 307, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138; and

Albert DC Chen of 14 Concord Avenue, Apt. 307, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138;

having invented improvements in COLOR MIXING FROM DIFFERENT LIGHT SOURCES identified as Attorney Docket No.: CMC-011PCT, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on January 18, 2019, and assigned International Application No.PCT/US2019/014145, (in the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Serial No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at ONELLO & MELLO, LLP, Three Burlington Woods Drive, Suite 203, Burlington, MA 01803, USA, to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Serial No. of said application, when known),

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from E-Green LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 14 Concord Avenue, Apt 307, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138 (and hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration We do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and We do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our name or its own name or its designee for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration, We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any

country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, applications, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application on or for said inventions;

And We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, that We have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that We have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to my name.

Name: Chia Ming Chen
Date: 10/22/2019
NH
of Oct , year of 2019, personally appeared to me personally known or who is identified to me through dentity, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his
My Commission expires 10 / 17 / 2023
Name: Marian Heman-Ackah
Date:
of, year of, personally appeared who is to me personally known or who is identified to me nce of identity, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
otary Public

Page 2 of 4

country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, applications, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application on or for said inventions;

And We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, that We have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that We have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to my name.

Inventor's Signatur	re:	Name: Chia Ming Chen
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		Date:
State/Commonwea County of	lth of	
Chia Ming Chen,	who is to me personally	, year of, personally appears known or who is identified to me through wledged the foregoing instrument to be his
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	My Comm	ission expires/
Inventor's Signatur	2	Name: Marian Heman-Ackah Date: 11/4/19
State/Commonweal County of	th of Massachu	isetts
Before me this 41 Marian Heman-Ac	day of <u>Nombers</u> day of <u>Nombers</u> day of <u>Nombers description</u> day of the day	Eyear of 2014, personally appeared and who is identified to me dacknowledged the foregoing instrument to
(SEAL)	Notary Public	annistin 8 40
	Page 2 of	commission 8 ypi

PATENT REEL: 059456 FRAME: 0554

		My Commission expires/
	Inventor's Signature:	Name: Yu Mo
	Yu Mo	Date: 29//0/2019
	State/Commonwealth of County of Provin	f Chode TShed Conce
	ra mo, who is to me p	y of <u>Actuber</u> , year of <u>2019</u> , personally appeared ersonally known or who is identified to me through satisfactory d acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and
(SEAL)	Notary	The state of the s
Notary N	D.F. NIMAJA MORALES Public - Rhode Island lotary ID 763212 ssion Expires Oct 10, 2022 Inventor's Signature:	My Commission expires 10 / 10 / 202 1  Name: Hemanth Kiran Gutti
		Date:
į	County of	f
	Hemanth Kiran Gutti,	who is to me personally known or who is identified to me dence of identity, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
J	(SEAL)	Notary Public
		My Commission expires / /

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.; CMC-011PCT expires \_\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_

	My Commission expires//
Inventor's Signature;	Name: Yu Mo
	Date
State/Commonwealth of County of	Date:
Before me this day of Yu Mo, who is to me persona evidence of identity, and ackr deed.	, year of, personally appeared ally known or who is identified to me through satisfactory nowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and
(SEAL) Notary Public	2
	My Commission expires/
Inventor's Signature:	Name: Hemanth Kiran Gutti
the line	Date: 11/04/2019
State/Commonwealth of Ma County of Suffolk	ssachuse H
Hemanth Kiran Gutti, who	year of 2015, personally appeared is to me personally known or who is identified to me of identity, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
(SEAL) Notar	ry Public Jones V
	My Commission expires 11 / 06 / 2020
A JONATHAN R. IOVANNI	

JONATHAN R. IOVANNI
Notary Public
COMMONWEATH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
November 6, 2020

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: CMC-011PC1 Inventor's Signature: Name: Huikai Xie Date: 10/25/2019 State/Commonwealth of Hotida County of alachua Before me this 25 day of OCIOBOL, year of 2019., personally appeared Huikai Xie, who is to me personally known or who is identified to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free actually acknowledged. MMNC Motary Public My Commission expires 09 108 12020 Name: Jessica Han Inventora Sig Date: State/Commonwealth of County of \_\_\_\_\_ Before me this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, year of \_\_\_\_, personally appeared **Jessica Han**, who is to me personally known or who is identified to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. Notary Public (SEAL) My Commission expires \_\_\_\_/\_\_\_/ Name: Albert DC Chen Inventor's Signature: State/Commonwealth of County of Before me this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, year of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Albert DC Chen, who is to me personally known or who is identified to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

J:\CMC\011PCT\DEC Assign\011PCT\_Assignment.doc

(SEAL)

Page 4 of 4

My Commission expires / /

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No.: CMC-011PCT		
Name: Huikai Xie		
Plata		

Inventor's Signature:	Name: Huikai Xie	
	Date:	
State/Commonwealth of County of		
Before me this day of Huikai Xie, who is to me p satisfactory evidence of idea free act and deed.	, year of, personally appeared ersonally known or who is identified to me through ntity, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	
(SEAL) Not	tary Public	
	My Commission expires//	
Inventor's Signature:	Name: Jessica Han	
Jenje Hon	Date: 10/24/19	
State/Commonwealth of W	loser brotts	
satisfactory evidence of iden free act and deed.	year of, personally appeared personally known or who is identified to me through utity, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	
ANTORIO D. PEREIRA, JR.  Notary Public  Massachusetts  Commission Expires Oct 16, 2020	My Commission expires 10 116 12020	
Inventor's Signature:	Name: Albert DC Chen	
State/Commonwealth of County of	Date:	
Before me this day of _ Albert DC Chen, who is to satisfactory evidence of iden free act and deed.	, year of, personally appeared me personally known or who is identified to me through tity, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	
(SEAL) Note	ary Public	
J:\CMC\011PCT\DEC Assign\011PCT Assignment.doc	My Commission expires//	

Page 4 of 4

Inventor's Signature:		Name: Huikai Xie
		Date:
State/Commonwealth County of	of	<del></del>
		, year of, personally appeared or who is identified to me through wledged the foregoing instrument to be his
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	My Commi	ssion expires//
Inventor's Signature:		Name: Jessica Han
	<del>Valdanas aras aras kalikikalas</del>	Date:
State/Commonwealth County of	of	
<b>Jessica Han</b> , who is to	me personally known	year of, personally appeared n or who is identified to me through vledged the foregoing instrument to be his
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	My Commi	ssion expires/
Inventor's Signature:		Name: Albert DC Chen
Mentohen		Date: 10/22/2019
State/Commonwealth ( County of	of NH	
Albert DC Chen, who	is to me personally k	year of, personally appeared nown or who is identified to me through yledged the foregoing instrument to be his
(SEAL)	Notary Public  My Commis	ssion/expires 10 / 17 / 2023
CTVDEC Assignm		7
	Page 4 of	Á

Page 4 of 4